RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

January 23, 2020

AUTHORIZATION FOR SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER TO ACCEPT ALL FARM-TO-MARKET AND FEDERAL OR STATE AID CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That Angela K. Kersten, the County Engineer of Scott County, Iowa, be and is hereby designated, authorized, and empowered on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of said County to execute the certification of completion of work and final acceptance thereof in accordance with plans and specifications in connection with all Farm-to-Market and Federal or State aid construction projects in this county.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated at Scott County, Iowa	day of ,
Scott County Board of Supervisor	s:
Tony Knobbe, Chairman	
Ken Beck Vice-Chair	
Ken Croken, Supervisor	
Brinson Kinzer, Supervisor	
John Maxwell, Supervisor	
ATTEST:	
Ву	_ seal
Scott County Auditor,	

Roxanna Moritz